ESCC/RP/QML006 PAGE 46
ISSUE 32
5.3.2 IRCA: Flexible, Foil, Heaters
5.3.2.1 Contact Information
Address ESCC Chief Inspector
I.R.C.A. S.p.A RICA division
Via Podgora, 26 31029 Vittorio
Veneto (TV) Italy

In QML
since:
Type Designation
184R Apr. 1992 ESCC Detail Specification No.
4009/002 resistors, heaters, flexible, single
and double layer 330F Jan 2015 ESCC Detail Specification No.
4009/004
APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
ESCC Generic Specification No. 4009
ESCC Detail Specification Nos. 4009/002, 4009/004
IRCA S.p.A. Process Identification Document PID 5.34.16
5.3.2.2 List of Qualified Components
Single, Double layer heaters
Detail Specification
4009/002 Variants 01 through 48 are qualified
(Operating Temperature Range (°C): ‐65 to +200)
4009/004 Variants 01 through 48 are qualified
(Operating Temperature Range (°C): ‐65 to +150)
Detailed
spec #
Insulation
material
Configurations
Double
layers
Multiple
circuits
Aluminum
backing
3M
966
PSA
magnetically
compensated modules strips
RICA
patch
Nicolitch
patch
RICA
acrylic
patch
(WA)
002
Polyimide
+ FEP resin x x x x x x x x x
004
Polyimide
+ Acrylic
resin x x x x x x
ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 47
ISSUE 32
TYPE 4009/002: PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS AND HEATER OUTLINE
The Heating Area, S, shall be:
- Individual or Module, single layer heaters: 0.2 to 1300cm2